A19360-DS, Rev. 6
MCO-0001160
•	 High-resolution measurement for enhanced ADAS
accuracy, such as for automated parking
•	 GMR technology delivers high magnetic sensitivity for
large air gaps and low-jitter switching
•	 SolidSpeed Digital Architecture provides robust,
adaptive performance for high output accuracy and full-

* Not all combinations are available. For availability and pricing of custom programming options,
contact Allegro sales.
Complete Part Number Format
Instructions (Packing)
Package Designation
Operating Temperature Range
Allegro Identifier and Device Type
Forward Rotation Direction:
Undervoltage Lockout Hysteresis
Output Protocol Selection
Resolution Mode
  4 – 4 events per pole-pair
  8 – 8 events per pole-pair
-030 to 150 – Target Trim
  R – Reduced Hysteresis
  E – Extended Hysteresis
Fault Detection Mode
UBAA19360 TNL
Target Trim
 (see Phase Separation Calculation section)
-A – ASIL Protocol Enabled
[Blank] – ASIL Protocol Disabled
  A – AK Protocol
  P – Pulse Width Protocol
  F – Pin 1 to Pin 2
  R – Pin 2 to Pin 1
High-Resolution GMR Wheel Speed and Distance Sensor ICA19360
3
Allegro MicroSystems
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Characteristic Symbol Notes Rating Unit
Supply Voltage VCC Refer to Power Derating section; potential between pin 1 and pin 2 28 V
Reverse Supply Voltage VRCC –18 V
Operating Ambient Temperature TA –40 to 150 °C
Maximum Junction Temperature TJ(max) 175 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg –65 to 170 °C
Applied Magnetic Flux Density B In any direction 500 G
INTERNAL DISCRETE CAPACITOR RATINGS
Characteristic Symbol Test Conditions Value Unit
Nominal Capacitance CSUPPLY Connected between pin 1 and pin 2 (refer to Figure 3) 2.2 nF
PINOUT DIAGRAM AND LIST
21
Figure 2: Package UB, Two-Pin SIP Pinout Diagram
Table 1: Pinout List
Pin Name Pin Number Function
VCC 1 Supply Voltage
GND 2 Ground
Package
CSUPPLY
VCC VOUT = ICC × RL
CL
2
RL
Silicon
1
Figure 3: Typical Application Circuit
High-Resolution GMR Wheel Speed and Distance Sensor ICA19360
4
Allegro MicroSystems
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
Continued on the next page…
OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS: Valid throughout full operating voltage and temperature ranges, unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. [1] Max. Unit
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Supply Voltage [2] VCC
Potential between pin
1 and pin 2